Division of Health Sarvice Raquiation

PRINTED: 05132015
FORMAPPROVED

ETATEMENT OF DEFIZIENCIES
AMD FLAK OF CORRECTION

1K1} PROVIDERSUPPLIERIGLLA,
IDENTIFRCATION HUMAER:

HAL 44002

(2} MULTIELE COMSTRUGTION
&, BulounG: 01

B WING

{43) GATE SUAVEY
COMPLETED

04/07/2015

HaME OF FROVIDER OR SUFFLER

CHESTHUT PARK REST HOME &1

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

B4 CHEATNUT PARK DRIVE
WAYNESVILLE, NC 20788

(XA 10

FREF |

TAG

i SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY EULL
REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

o I
PREFIX
TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
(EACH CORBECTIVE ACTIIN SHOULD BE
CROES-REFERENCED T0 THE APFROPRIATE
DEFICIENCY)

1WA}
COMPLETE
OATE

¢ 000| Initial Comments

Reporl of a Biennial Conatruction Su rvay by Ed
Miller and Greg Cates on April 7, 2015,

| Records indicates this facility was firet licansed

on January 1, 1989 with Ten (10) Resident Beda.

Based on this information, the facility is required
i o maeat the 1971 Minimum and Desired
| Standards and Regulations for the Licansing of
| Homes for the Agad and Infirm, applicable
| portiona of the 2005 Licensing of Adult Care
, Homes of Seven ar Mora Bads, and the 1067
| Morth Carolina Stale Building Code Section
| 518(c)- Instituticnal Buildings.

Physical plant daficiencies ware noted which
fequire a plan of correction.

C 13)‘ Bathrooms-Hand Grips

B, Thera wara loose hand qrpa (grab bar) at the |

{ SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

I 10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL

i ENVIRONMENT

e} The requiraments far bathrooms and toilet
| rooms are:

(6) Hand grips shall be instalied al ali

. commoden, tubs and showers used by or

| acoasaible o reaidants;

| This Rule is not met a8 evidanced by;
1. Based on obsarvalion, the fachity failed o

" ensure thal commodes, fube and showers are

. equipped with slable hand grips. This deficiency

1 affects all residenis who wee theas unsiable

{ fixturas by not providing increased safety,
controfled against mstabilty'balance, and

| manauvarability af the futures.

| Findings on April T, 2015:

_commodes, tube and showars in fhe following

C 000

C 133

a-\.-_l

Wi of Haalh Serocs Bagulabon

IORATORY DRECTOR'S Of PROAMGERAUPPUICH REPREGENTATIVE'S SIGMNATURE

TITLE

1=0} DATE

ATE FORM

FOHLI

IMeanlisualion shesd 1 af 12




Jivision of Health Service Requlation

PRINTED: 05/12/2018
FORM APPROVED

iTATEMEMNT OF DEFICIENCIES {#1] PROVIDERISUPPLIERICLI '
WMD) PLAN OF CORRECTION IOENTIFIGATION WUMBER: ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ'i: AHSTRUETIEN 'm.?';'ﬁfé"{?ﬁ
HALO44002 B winG D4/07/2016
JAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER STHEET ADDAESS, CITY . STATE, ZIPF CODE
. 84 CHESTNUT PARK DRIVE
- T ]
HEGTHL F‘AFH'.-'. REST HDHME W WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786
411D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEF\CENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION T om
PREFX [EACH DEFKIEMCY MUST BE PREGCEDED BY FLLL FREFIX (EACH EORAECTIVE ACTION SHOLLD RE GOMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OR LG IDENTFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROS3-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
| CEFICIENGY) :
1
C 133| Continwed From page 1 C 133 Lﬂ-ﬂ, M jl':ﬁl':l -f-uz'll 1

| locations 1o include but not Bmited to: fengd & poi o P

L:% Shower in Bathroom between Bedroom 1 & _f'-}'F s rek A | ‘I‘a"
L ™ ' [

Ji" Shor shower in Corridor Bathroom 283

C 143 Janitor's Closets-Locked cr4a | o -
43| anfiars Closete-Loc A /1 ﬂJEMFnB A budy | |
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT o5 Pudnrovn. and gk AP
T0A NCAC 13F 0305  PHYSICAL L . A Ely~ o

r ek an

| ENVIRONMENT unaer il ,4:1 ot | 17

| ify The reguiremants for siorage rooms and Al *hang 2 + wader | 2D S
closels are: and Leye and P ey |

| (8] There shall be separats locked areas for Locky ikt q Bavuoos *

| stering cleaning agenls, blaaches, peslicides, G‘nt‘ anywnt Hnu}
and oiher substances which may be hazerdous if 'ﬂ! E =l 1;.]_;*. i

i ingesied, inhaled or handled, Claaning supplies { ?ﬁ""“‘,_ o

I ghall be monitored whils in use; Lndar b t",y_/_,—l—’j
This Rule is nol mal aa evidenced by '_/_ﬂ‘ﬁ- |
1. Based on obsarvation, the building was naot |
maintained in a safe mannar by nol having locked _

! arens o confain substances which may be |
hazardous if ingestad, inhaled or handled. This |
deficiancy affacts all residentz, who my accidently :
uso ar come in contact with one of these |
hazardous subslances, | -
Findings on April 7, 2015: - W n]
a  The Corridor Bathroom did not have saparate n | 0
lecked araa for the cleaning agenis, and ofher 5 Hﬂh—-\ﬂ\ mrﬂ\ﬂ- J 5-L

| hazardous subslances. { E{ﬂ* ) g*‘_ v EJH

| | e 15 oy Bl

C 148 Cofridors-Handrails | C1as el b |

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

P06 WCAC 13F 0305  PHYSICAL [

| ENVIROMBMENT |

| (g} The requirements for cofridors ara;

| {2} Handrails shall be provided on both sides of |

| corridors at 36 inches above tha floor and ba

e I' T ]
ivimian of Heallk Sarvice RHogulation
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FOHLI

I il vantion ahoe, 2 af 12



 PRINTED: 08/13/2016

FORM APPROVED
ivision of Heallh Service Regulation __ i TTE SURVEY
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | (%1} PROVIDERTSUPPLIERICLIA [2) MULTIPLE CORSTRUCTION  CompiETED
MO PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFCATION NUMBER: A. BUILDG: 01

HALO44003 . WING 04/07/2015

WsAE OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESE, CITY, STATE, IIF CODE

§4 CHESTHUT PARK DRIVE

SHESTHUT PARK REST HOME &1

WAYNESVILLE, NC 2BT@8

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIERCIES

I
(g I
2 EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED 67 FULL
P?‘.E;m I Fll;EGIJl.ATl.'.!lH'I' O, L5C IDENTIFYING IMFORMATION]

PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION

1%6}

t
C 148 | Conlinued From page 2

| capable of supporting a 250 pound concentrated
load,
|
| This Rule is not mel as avidenced by
| 1. Based on observation, tha bulkding was nol
maintained in a aafe mannar by not having stable
" handraile in the corfidor, This deficiency affects
| all residants, slatf and visitors who uea this
| unstable handrall by nol providing increaging
i satety, stabilityfoalance, and mansuverability
| required of these devices,
Findings on spril T, 20015
& The handrad was loose, and disconnacted, al
{ne following locations to include but nof limited
1o
B Main corrider back side near exit door;
it Front door laft wall,
|4ft.  Main corrider front side near Personal Office,

C 152| Entrances-Steps, Porches with Handrails

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL

D EMVIROMMENT

i ih} The requirements for oulside enlrances and

i aits are:
(2} All ajeps, porches, stoops and remps shall be
provided with handralles and guardrails;

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by
1. Bassd on chesrvalion, the building wae not

malntained in a safe manner by nol having slable |

handrails/guardraile al slape, porches, atoops and
| rampe. Tnle would affect all residents, staff and
! vigilors who use this unatable handraillguerdrails
by nat providing incraasing aafeiy,
stabilty'balance, and mansuverability required of
| thess devices,
| Findings on &pril 7, 2015;
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(Ko EUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICENCIES '
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FLLL ppeF | EACH CORRECTIE A ThoR rein b BB conmakTe
Taa REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) U T l CROGS-REFERENCED TO THE APFROPAIATE DATE
| BEFICIENCY)
C 1E|E| Coninued From paga 3 C 162 hT“"\ ﬂ:LI\ .
) i uﬂrﬂn L1 Wiy ‘

| & The guardrail was locas, al the following .:? L )

"locations bo include but not imited to; bes work on Fuly

i Right side Exil FhnE lany lpasy M b '

| | Fix a0 Dave Fin P

G 15¥ Exil Door Locks-Single Hand Maotion C 163 ':EA-'I ~ b

i ".‘ =

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT —

C108 MCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT
{h) The requirements for culside entrancee and
axrl nre;
{3} All exit door locks shall be oasily operable, by

a single hand malion, from the inside at all times

| without keys; and

_ \ Aty

Thia Rule I& nol met as avidenced by: : 5',|,—¢41".ﬂ, Yramet W e
1. Based on obsarvalion, the building was not . ,:kl_}ﬂhr'z' (YR L
mainfained in 8 safe mannar by not proving slnule_: fkﬁr 1'['“0"r 'F‘-.. E‘l 17
hand motion door hardwara at exis. This would | A .:',[f-ﬂ-l" o ER 205

! nffact nll residents, ataff and visfors by requiring w = Y &ﬂ{{ _

i more time to exit the building during an PE-'"'"""I-"{ P | |
Bmergency. ot gt cleur. |
Findings on April 7, 2015: F‘\ JI__,_.I.,J:_.-\

[ & The axteror door hardware was nol '

! gingle-motion af the Pantry aniry,

i b, The door herdware wag nol single-modion at

" the Kitchen to Pantry door, — — - bl

. . ]

. . The arounds ws-e Ar
C 1EU| Duteide Premisas-Clean, Safe 160 fl C.l“_ an o % in | ¥
L . 5"
. 3o

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT [€regve not neede 2o

1 10A NCAC 13F 0306  PHYSICAL ond e po iy P
ENVIROMMENT d Se

| (m) The requirements for outside premises are; | flegr an

Vi) The outskde grounds af new and exigting

i facilties shall ba maintained in a clean and safe
cohdition:

tiniom of Haallh Berdcs Ragulstion
ATE FORR s FOML21 7 cplicgulion ahaal 4 of 12
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G 1E|IJ| Continued From page 4 C 180

| This Rule is not met as avidencad by

T Based on observation, the outside grounds
were not maintained In a clean and sale
operating condition. This could affect all
rasidents, staff and visilors if the grounds are not
frae of obstructions, ripping hazards and
equipmant in digrepair,

Findings on April 7. 2015:

a. The back and right side of the site was
literad with trash, equipment and piles of
materials,

C 162 Outside Pramlses-Ouldoor Lighting Co182

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
 ENVIRONMENT

{m} Tha requiremants for cutside premises are:
{3} Dutdoor wallkways and drives shall be

| Mluminated by no lees than five foot-candies of

ﬁ light @t ground leval,

This Rule I not mat as svidenced by;
1. Basad on chsarvation, the outdoor lighting of
the walkways and drivas did not heve fiva fool
candles of illumination at ground level. This could
affect all residents, staff and visitors if walloways

| and drivas are not properly lluminatad, warning of
| fripping hazarde or obaiructions,
{ Fingi i

15
he light fixture loca mM)

li..‘.lf'ﬁ't, near the kilchen, was missing its ahroud.
| The shroud would direct avallabie ight o tha
walks and driveway.

C 184 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Rapaired | C 184
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[X4jim | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCILS T = | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ™ om
PREFX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUIT BE FRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EOMPLETE
TR AEGUALATORY 08 LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG GHDHS-HEFEHEDH:EIEIECT;IF APFPROPAIAYE ) | DATE
| |
1 I L T
T 184! Continued From page 5 c1ee |Ie wawe Jtredned ran, , 8= 01—
' and, v etnue Pl (et
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT d e rAdy s
10ANCAC 13F 0306  HOUSEKEEPING AND e oo e Clean o1k
FURNISHINGS e help Regeed ol = 115
, ta) Adull care homes ehall: hlt::nd ﬁn‘ o, .‘:l. Ca "
(1) have walls, cailings, and floors or floor +e n i mb A iy ; "|"I"""‘| ﬁ’mﬂ-.
coverings kepl clean and in good repair m ':H-m l.r; preir "“‘é_. -
| {2} hawa no chranic unpleasant odors: |#_'____-ﬂ:! g I.r
(3} have furniture clean and in pood rapair; H v i ot an
! (&) This Ruls shall apply to new and existing "p-;j o il anol haws
faciities. :‘j“d{, cz'iud % A Fo ﬁdﬁ!.;
. aﬂnﬂi'ﬁ ”_“
This Rule is nol met as evidenced by: ans! in g.ﬁ e '-:"Hﬂ eols
1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to bY fﬂ#ﬂ Do .flr e ;Jf}l -
| provide an enviranmant in accordance with this vj.'gr 5# R L el |
Rule. Thia would affect all residants, staff and PAT el ap=
visitors by potenfially exposing them to uneanitary 7 an ”______F__m._p—--—-—-ﬁ |
condilions, prew & i
Findings on April 7, 2015 N -rx\@/L'; b o woadls ;’j’ d
a. In Bedroom 1 o roach was observed on the Mo o -ll"hl, M._\. VWai whv E
| GFCI slectrical power outiet, and the outlet had ] P Plani -0 Vet | o5
ronch droppings covering It lf ear A lv:j_ P Falt
b, The floor registers had 8 buildup of dust, dirt A St
and lint on tham at the following lecations o
| include but not imited to o e -
1. Cordor near Offica, ____HE_.H,__h! Sond. o H’fl"ff]
i Kitchen, % Sl Y
| o, The fioors and walls wara dirty af the a‘{, g™ -ﬁmﬁ ov ani( 'L
| following locations Yo include but not lImited o eep ™oV \h wp Ths
i.  Badroom 1 | * Lo inan
i.  Corridor Bathroom, A J has |A A
lil.  Kitehan, _ ° TR e R lij__
d. The glebe to the light fodure above the sink The ¢ 5o
waa migaing al the following locations to include | lp'ﬁ-fr“ oo A DL,
| but not limited fa: s Boeal 18, 2215 g
1. Badroom 1. L X _ R ﬂf"‘l
&, Thare was finf and clothing behind the dnyer, T""‘"'-' A,-t_.."wuﬂh Sin ) .u‘
. The Kitchen sink caulk surround was _ "% J N T TN l"tflﬂﬂ-*'l
dateriorating and is allowing moisfure in, N e 20y
g Some walls in the kilchen are covered by . /-_'W_%—
| Plexiglas and had has caplured some roaches, _M :ﬁ'J :‘?{;’ "&ﬂiﬂ. ! i

FOHLZY eontnuslon skt & ot 42
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PROVIOERS PLAN OF CORRECTION 1

xay o SUMMAR Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES in
REFIX {EACH DEFICHENCY MUST BE PRECEDED B FLILL U PREE | [EACH CORRECTIVE ACT|OM SMOULD BE SONPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OF LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) i TAG . CROES-AFFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE BATE
i DEFICHENCY)
[ad ‘IE-lE Confinued Fram page 6 C 164 {]ld Froezar e gatn  Duseginl| y
h. The freezer had a good growth of rnme:l L g *“""‘-'It"bu-(';rj fb‘rﬂ
whers the seals have giving oul. Mew unit on | I
parch, |T‘vu,__ Cc'i-m_q-r._{ “+ in._,htu,] "."TP." M, I
' i Inihe paniry there wara canisters of food
. and cooking eupplias that vermin had ":-"-m'\ anrd free oF VB Anbn
chewad inko
. I ine pantry there was vermin faces on the F.l-f.ﬂ L H‘P Oy EW |
| Bhehes, el iy [
|k Inthe lmundry there was vermin feces on MP “ e |
the floor and a wermin hala in the wall, 'I.EIIH‘_._._Q;!Q,{;M |
I The refrigarator as draip onbo the floor :
1 besides ihe refrigerator
i m. In both left Bedrooms, thare were broken
P lgnl sockels on the wall mounied lighl fixtures
G183

G 153: Fire Extinguishers

. BECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

e MCAC 13F 0308 FIRE EXTIMGUISHERS

; (a] A beast one five pound or larger [(ned charga)
| A-B-C type lire exlinguisher is reguired for each

' 2,500 square feel of floor area or fraction thereof,

| (b} One five pound of larger (nel charge) A-B-C

{or COV2 type i6 raquired in the kilchen and, where

| applicabla, in (he malntenance shap.

| Thiz Rule is not met a6 evidenced by i

i1 Based on chaarvation, thae facility failed o H

| provide an environment in accordance with this |

. Rule. This would affacl all residents, staff and
visilors by not having emergency equipment in

| proper working order,

¢ Findings on April 7, 2015

“a. Through-out the bulding, there wae no

| documentation of ihe portable fire axtinguishar s

| manthly inspeclions on the annual malntenance

1 tags,

[ I:u.‘EI Through-out the building, the portable fire

i extingusshers annual mainlenanca was last
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CHESTNUT PARK REAT HOME #1

STREET ADDRESS CITY, STAT E, ZIPF CODE
84 CHEETMUT PARK DRIVE
M?HEEWLLE, NC Z87HS

T

PREFIE [EACH DEEICIENEY MUST BE FHEEEEE:?EEFLLL 8] [ FAOVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION T

TAG | REQUALATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICN) i FFITiELl cﬂ%&%gﬁﬂg;ﬂmﬁg SHOWLD BE mkjﬂ_!

| - AFFROPRIATE DATE
- 1 _ | DEFICIENCY) _
1ua| Conlinued From page 7 C 183 i-T"-'H. o\ : |
perfarmed on August 2013, except for the T i’I'E " 1" E'I"I"I:_.{h
Furnace Room which was last preformad on . € -..r";".h ERAT b L X
| August 2011, Bast wki ch vk o

-
C 185 Fire Safety-Rehsarsals on Each Shif

' SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0309 PLAN EOR
EvAaCUATION

| (b} There shall be rehearsals of the fire plan

I quarjmrry on each shiff in accordance with the
requiremant of the local Fire Prevention Code

Enforcement Official.

{c) Racords of rehearsala shall be maintainad

and copies furmehed fo the county department of

| Bocial services annually. The recerds shall

i Include the date and time of the rehearsals, the

' shift, staff mambers presenl, and a short

| description of whal the rehearsal involved.

{fi This Rula shall apply to new and axisting
facilities.

| Thia Rule is nol met as evidenced by
1. Based on Record review, and interview with
Execulive Director/Maintenance Diractor the
facility failad to parform and document rehearsals
| of tha fire plan quarterly on each shift. This
deficiency affects all residents, stalf and visllors
. by not hawving trained staff and cooperative
rogidenta when thare (& a nead o svacuate the
buliding,
Findinga an Apnl T, 2076:
1. There wae no documentation of rehearsal for
i the last four guartars.

C 186 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10aNCAC 13F 0311 OTHER

1 ME{F -FP-.;-L?R | Zz
e rehearsalaashe, |
T Begidents Dedd | J5

srre Devil Mortbdy Fase
"[L;:z will y€
th

Ig;rr_ Dril\ cach - M]
cres | 4

ar '
on the F’"d'l;" .
Sire eyt inywe e
| Fire @xdingpiihecs ot
to' be tcinbednec) Al |
eV TE AN L EEN N C N

C 189

i
| i
|
|
|
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[ATE FORM
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REQUIREMENTS

(@) The bullding and all fire safety, slectrical,
fmechanical, and plumbling equipment in an adult
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operaling condition,

| (k) This Rule shall apply to new and axieting
facllties with the exception of Paragraph (e)
which shall not apply to exlating facilities.

I
This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

1. Based on observalion, the Bullding was not
maintain in a safe manner, the narmal fire losd
had increased in corain areas. This could affect
all reaidants, ataff and visitors if & fire could not
be contained adequataly.

Flrdings on april 7, 2015:

Tha Office was over pached with ltems.
making it difficult to egreasiingress and has
added a substantial amount of fire load o this
arma,

2. Based on observations, the Building was not
maintained in a safe and operating condition,
because breaches throwgh the
firatesistance-raled consiruclion invalidated ils
* Integrity, This could affect all resldents, staff and
. vieltors if smokedfire Is not contained In Room or
compartment of orgin,
Findings on Agpril 7, 2015:

_d/a Unprotected cefling penetration around
commercial kitchen hood fire extinguishing
syetems pipes/conduils in Kifchen.

w4, The celling had threa separate unprotected

' cable penatration through the ceiling assembly in
tha Office,

L€, Three % inch EMT condull had gape

i betwean their ends near the ceiling, expasing

! their cables and holes thraugh the celling

| @ssembly ot the following location ta include but
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{ not limited to:
i. Bedroom 2
II. Bedroom 3.

I 3. Based on Observation, the Building was not

maintained in a sale and operating condition,

because the portable medical oxygen cylinders

ware nat being properly handled/stared, This

could affect all residents, atatt and visitors if

i cylinders fall, breaking thelr valves, propeliing the
cylinder and turning it Inte & dangerous projectile.

. Findings on Apsll 7, 2015:

Fa. A portable medical oxygen cylinder was
stored Insecursly in a amall shopping cart at the

i follewing locations te Include but not limited Lo:

[ i Bedroom 2

4. Based on obsarvation, the Building was not
maintained in & safe and operating condition,
because the electrical power aystem was nat
being operated or maintained safely. This would
affect all staf!, by allowing unsale conditions lo
prersisk,

Findings on April 7, 2015

A There was a "cable television” cable rumning

| in the corridor, under the deors between Badroom

| 3 and the Office.

|=hL There was a unapproved muli-plug adapter
al the following locations to include but not miied
ho:

Il Cormdor belween Badroom 3 & Office.

| 5. Based on obeervation, the Building was not

| malntained in a safe and cperating condition, by

i Tailing to ensure that egress from all arese can be

| done without the use of keya, tools or, special
knowledge or effort, This could affect some stalf
and visitors if someone bacomes frapped maide.
Findings on April 7, 2015:

. 8. The closet in Badroom 3 were locked from

peilled hole reroued
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| the outalde with a hasp device and padiock.

| 6. Based on Observation, the facility falled to

I provide squipment maintained in a safe operating
i @mirar,
Findings on April 7, 2015:

' @ The commercial kitchen hood's fap was not
mowing air becauss the molor was in a bind.

| 7. Based on obesrvation, the Building was not

I mamiained in a safe and cperating condifion,

| bacause the commercial kitchan hood's fire

[ sxtinguishing aystemn lackad the inspaclions,

i mainienance and docurmnented required o ensure

i a properly working system. This could affect all

, residents, alaff and visitors if the commercial

 kilchean hood's suppression syslém feils to

| operate proparly whan neaded

| Findings on April 7, 2015:
a, Perthe sami-annual malnlenance tag, tha

' pommercial kilchen hood's fire extinguishing
system wan last mepaciad in July of 2014,

! b, Since the semi-annual mainienance of the
commarcial kitehen hood's fira extinguishing

| system m July 2014, the monthly inspactions, and
record keeping had not been documented.
o On the commercial kitchen hood's fira

I mxlinguishing systam the manual actuator (pull

- plation) was obeinicted with ducl tape cover it
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i REQUIREMENTS

(@) The spaces lsted In thie Paragraph shall be
prowided with sxhauet venlilation al the rale of

' twen cubic fest per minule per square foot. This

! requirement doas not apply o facilites licansed
1
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these specified spaces:

(1) soded linen siorpge;

() sod Wity room;

(2) bathrooms and holie! roomas; {
| {4} housekeeping closets: and
! (5} laundry area.

(K) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
faciities with the exception of Paragraph (o)
| whith shall not apply fo exisling faciities.

This Rule Is rat met as evidenced by;

1. Based on Obsarvation, the facllity falled to
| provide an envirenment in accordance with this
Rule by not madntaining the ventilation where
odors are generated. This could affect il
residents, slaff and visllors by subjecting them o
adors,

Findings an Agril 7, 2015:
a,  The spot exhaus! fan was not runming, at tha
following locationa to inclede but nod limited to:
i Corflder Bathroom,
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